SCHEDULE

BUSES DO NOT OPERATE ON: NEW YEAR’S, MEMORIAL, INDEPENDENCE, LABOR, THANKSGIVING OR CHRISTMAS DAYS.

SATURDAY
MONDAY - FRIDAY (NO 12:30 BUS)
South Loop Every Hour At: First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus
Clifford St. 30 730 AM  4:30PM 8:30AM  3:30PM
Front St. & Central Ave. :32 7:32AM  4:32PM 8:32AM  3:32PM
1st & Innis Sts. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Oil City Marina > ~ 5 = ~
1st & Mitchell St. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Clarion University :38 7:38AM  4:38PM 8:38AM  3:38PM
Moran Towers A1 7:41 AM 4:41PM 8:41 AM 3:41PM
7th & Innis Sts. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7th St. & Central Ave. ~ ~ = o~ ad
2nd & State Sts. (in front of old Armory) ~ ad ~ : ~ ~
Giant Eagle 47 T47AM  4:47 PM 8:47AM  3:47PM
City Hall ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Clifford St. 51 7:51 AM 4:51PM 8:51AM 3:51 PM
North Loop
Clifford St. :55 7:55 AM 4:55 PM 8:55AM 3:55PM
Memorial Memorial Drive (Request Only) ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Cooper Ave. & Chestnut St. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Cooper Ave. & Clarion Ave. :00 8:00 AM 5:00 PM 9:00 AM 4:00 PM
Cooper & Bissell Aves. ~ ~ ~ e o
Bissell & Seeley Aves. :02 8:02AM  5:02PM 9:02AM  4:02PM
Bissell & Harriot Aves. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Bissell Ave. & Forest PI. ~ ~ ~ ~ >
Grove Ave. :05 8:05AM  5:05PM 9:05AM  4:05PM
Willow St. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Wabash Ave. :07 8:07AM  5:07PM 9:07AM  4:07PM
Fern Court :09 8:09AM  5:09 PM 9:09AM  4:09 PM
Venango Tech. Ctr / OCHS M 8:11AM 5:11 PM 9:11AM 4:11PM
Red Coach Manor ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Park & Oak Rds. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Oak Rd. & Rockwood Ave. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Oil City Healthcare & Rehab 19 8:19 AM 5:19 PM 9:19 AM 4:19 PM
Colonial Village ~ e o o ~
Grandview & Summit :23 8:23AM  5:23PM 9:23AM  4:23PM

Clifford St. 27 827AM  5:27PM 9:27AM  4:27PM




; 8
[~}
o
i N e
V N (e \ -
\wO\i
S -
\ /Is S T 4 \“sb\
- o~
I X el
|

BISSELL AVE.

=
= 5
m a /IMMQqu&
) 'I
= Tm.v - <
/ /WM\ O
-
4/(\ =
e
(=]
=
o
~
HIII —
S0
a2 IIIII
2 2 S
Q ¥ III
- QQ\SU/. IIII
(= \\_Q\< IIII
o Yo IIII
~
N~
S os
4z R

Z,

\ s
@)
&
&

= Oil City Route (South Loop)
=== Oil City Route (North Loo

mo Timed Bus Stop

p)

O Untimed Stop

H{TON O Main Transfer Point

@® Request Only Stop

www.catabus.org



WELCOME ABOARD

TO HELP US PROVIDE EFFICIENT
SERVICE, PLEASE REMEMBER:

Schedules are approximate, so arrive at the bus stop
a few minutes early. The bus only stops at designated
stops; you must be standing at the bus stop sign to
board. When you see the bus coming, prepare to
board and have your exact fare ready; drivers do

not carry change. All riders must present the
correct fare or pass to the driver upon boarding.

@ FOR EVERYONE’S SAFETY

AND COMFORT, THESE ARE
NOT PERMITTED ON THE BUS:

Smoking; eating food (drinks in plastic bottles with
screw caps are allowed); littering; loud, vulgar or
disruptive language; radios without headphones;
hazardous or flammable materials; animals except
those designed as “service animals”; or weapons.

CATA may suspend riding privileges of persons violating
bus rules (see additional rules on reverse). Questions per-
taining to policy and/or decisions made by CATA should be
directed to CATA at 814-336-5600.

ONE-WAY TRIP
ADULT

$1.50 a

CHILD (age 0-5) FREE SUPERSAVER $40.00
up to 3 free with a paid adult, (40 Rides)
each additional child is 50¢

BUY 10, $15.00
YOUTH (age 6-17) $0.75 GET1FREE
YOUTH DISCOUNT

PASS (10 Rides) $6.00
(age 6-17)

SENIOR (age 65+) FREE
with Senior ID card

eff. 01/20

Drivers do not carry chanje. Exact fare must be
deposited at time of boarding. Short changing
the farebox will result in termination of service.

Passes may be purchased online at
www.catabus.org, through the Token Transit App
(www.tokentransit.com) or from the driver.

No bus service on New Year’s Day, Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day
and Christmas Day

Complimentary ADA Paratransit Service is available to any
eligible person under the age of 65 that lives or travels within
%, mile of the boundaries of the CATA fixed route network
and cannot use the fixed route due to a physical or mental
disability as defined by ADA. Maore information is available

at www.catabus.org.

Rider Information

1. All scheduled bus times are approximate.
Please be at your bus stop a few minutes early.

2. The bus will pick you up at designated stops
only. You must be standing at a bus stop sign
in order to board. Please be ready to board
when you see the bus coming and have your
fare ready.

3. In the event of road work, accident or weather-related
situations, drivers have discretion to take an alternate
route to avoid delays and ensure rider safety.

4. All buses are wheelchair accessible. The [ift is for
loading and unloading passengers only. It cannot be
used to load groceries or other packages.

NO EXCEPTIONS

5. Any person sitting in a seat marked for preferential
seating may be asked to move if the seat is needed
for seniors or persons with disabilities.

6. Passengers are required to wear shirts and shoes.
Proper hygiene must be practiced by all riders.

7. Strollers are permitted. The driver may request
that strollers be folded when entering the bus
so not to block the aisle.

8. No food is to be eaten on the bus. Drinks in plastic
bottles with screw-on caps are allowed.

9. All bags must be carried on in one trip. Bags can be
held on your lap and/or placed on the floor directly
in front of you. No bags can be placed on other
seats or in the aisle. A small “persona|" shopping
cartis permitted.

10. Children must be kept under control at all times.

11. The following are not permitted on the bus:

a. Smoking

b. Loud, vulgar or disruptive language

c. Radios (unless you are using headphones)

d. Flammable or hazardous materials

e. Animals, except those designated as
“Service Animals”

f. Weapons

g Littering

12. Drivers have the right to refuse service to anyone
exhibiting aggressive or abusive behavior. Anyone
appearing to be intoxicated will not be transported.

13. CATA may suspend riding privileges of persons
violating bus rules. Questions pertaining to policy
and/or decisions made by CATA should be directed
to CATA at 814-336-5600.




OIL CITY

}Ne_l.cc.)me to CATA! In rural co_mmunifcies access to rp_edicgl LOCAL IN-TOWN ROUTE
acilities, employment and life enrichment activities is
crucial. CATA has been meeting the needs of Crawford
County since 1979 and Venango County since 2016. CATA
continues to be committed to high quality, reliable and safe
transportation for all persons regardless of age, income or
disability.

CATA offers fixed-route bus service in Meadville, Titusville,
Saegertown, Conneaut Lake, Cochranton, Cambridge
Springs, Franklin, Oil City, Polk, Sugar Creek, Cranberry
and Seneca. Thank you for choosing CATA!

CATAs [ CRAWFORD CO.|  #Cambridge Springs
Fixed Route /
Network Saegertoyn Townville
| o\.H ydetown

Conneaut®’
° a Lake

CocHranton® -~
Local In-Town

Reno ... .
SugarCreek. l O'IC'tY{

_ ’ ok T 5 MAJOR DESTINATIONS

Frankfin Cra:rf?ef"i"l Downtown
Regional/Life Line ' Moran Towers

0il City Marina

VENANGO CO. }

Clarion University Venango Campus
Towne Towers

Giant Eagle

Fern Court

Venango Tech. Ctr/0il City H.S.
Colonial Village

0il City Rehab

CRAWFORD AREA
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
214 Pine Street, Meadville, PA 16335
LOCAL 814.336.5600 / TOLL-FREE 855.338.5600

information@catabus.org CATA is a Two-time Recipient of the F. T A.
Administrator’s Award for Outstanding Public Service

www.catabus.org
ennsylvania \\ PR All Buses are
DpEPARTMENTYOFTRANSPORTATION ﬁv ADA Accessible
CATA is supported by the Pennsylvania Department EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2020

of Transportation and the Pennsylvania Lottery.



